

HB1393\_L.003

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Education.

HB18-1393 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 10, strike lines 20 through 27.
- 2 Page 11, strike lines 1 and 2.
- 3 Page 11, line 3, strike "~~(IV)~~ (V)" and substitute "(IV)".
- 4 Page 11, line 7, strike "(VI)" and substitute "(V)".
- 5 Page 11, line 13, strike "(VII)" and substitute "(VI)", and strike
- 6 "PROGRAMMING," and substitute "PROGRAMMING".
- 7 Page 11, strike lines 14 and 15 and substitute "TO SUPPORT".
- 8 Page 11, line 20, strike "(5)(b)(VII)" and substitute "(5)(b)(VI)".
- 9 Page 12, line 6, strike "(5)(b)(V)" and substitute "(5)(b)(IV)".
- 10 Page 12, line 9, strike "(5)(b)(V)" and substitute "(5)(b)(IV)".
- 11 Page 13, line 6, strike "DISTRICT" and substitute "DISTRICT, OR A DISTRICT
- 12 CHARTER SCHOOL OR AN INSTITUTE CHARTER SCHOOL THAT IS LOCATED
- 13 WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES OF A RURAL SCHOOL DISTRICT OR SMALL RURAL
- 14 SCHOOL DISTRICT,".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*